Massachusetts State Lottery
Commission Meeting

Executive Director’s Report

Delivered by: Beth Bresnahan
December 30, 2014

THE I.OITEI!@




Lottery Sales Update

» Sales for November 2014 were up $24 million as compared to November 2013
thanks to a significant increase in Instant Ticket sales, as well as strong
performances from several offerings within the Online/Draw Game portfolio.

e The prize payout for November 2014 was 71.07 percent, as compared to 70.09
percent in November 2013. This increase has driven the prize payout for the first
five months of FY15 to 72.38 percent as compared to 70.49 percent in FY14. It has
also decreased net profit by $23.7 million as compared to the first five months of
last year. As previously explained, the payout percentage fluctuates based on the
timing at which players cash in their prizes.

* |nstant Ticket sales for the month were up $16 million, while KENO sales
increased by S5 million, Mega Millions experienced a $3 million increase, and

Powerball saw a $1 million jump.

» Sales for the regional Lucky for Life game were down approximately S1 million as
compared to last year.



Instant Game Monthly Sales
December 11 thru November 14

$400,000,000
$350,000,000 =
e M /\\\\ /\ ,.
szsolomlmo = \A
] Y
]
L
[
) $200,000,000
r
B
=
=
$150,000,000
$100,000,000
$60,000,000
$ T Uscember | Jenuery Fetruay Merch Apal ey T iy Axuet | Zeplimber | Uckbs | Nomember
Deci3-Hovld vosthy Sees | DRNTARS | SHARNMAT | SRIRNA | 071 FAMA | PR | SFUAM | SI7OANAR | PRIARLY | STARNAS | SR SIHAF | IR | 50
=t Daci2-Hor13 Vicathly Seles | [272523,00 | $321214. M | $a51861.74 | $271 F03 31 | $209P03 F1 | $340871,89 | $267 793,30 | 241 633,17 | $301 891 63 | $2d1 317,7C | 526308833 | $304,420,08
" Dl THovT2 Vioathly Seles | $265,100,44 | $30L52)F | $350736,1E | $2061 3653 | $29040019 | $320478,22 | $261, 19,30 | $242954,51 | $239PF 03 | $ak2 JL0E | $263,23218 | 3100890
1S Month Ending
TICKETS



Holiday Instant Tickets Sales Update
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January Instant Ticket Release (Jan. 6)
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January Instant Ticket POS Advertising
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January Instant Ticket Paid Advertising

e Campaign: Build awareness and generate buzz around the January Instant Ticket launch using Radio advertising,
supplemented Digital and Social Media

e  Timing: Three weeks of flight, Tuesday 1/6 — Sunday 1/25

*  Geography: Statewide

e Budget: $190,000

Broadcast Radio program consisting of :15 and :30 product spots. Sample :30 script: New year, new chances to win from the
Mass. State Lottery. With five new instant “scratch” tickets, the Mass. Lottery is giving you a variety of ways to win your share of
over one hundred eighty-seven million dollars in cash prizes. Win up to ten thousand dollars on the popular Seven-Eleven-
Twenty-One game. Play “Hit Fifty Thousand,” Magic Eight Ball, and Lucky Green Tripler, all for a shot at fifty thousand dollars;
and, win up to one million dollars instantly with Red Hot and Wild Sevens. Visit a Mass. Lottery retailer near you and try your
luck this new year. Must be 18 years or older to play the Lottery.

Internet/Digital Display ads consisting of home page takeovers for high-traffic sites and custom rich media units on PCs,
mobile and tablets to run across a number of premium online publishers. Sample sites: BostonHerald.com, TapAd digital
network (including sites: Amazon, Sompeign: 1/6/35 - 1/25/15 S—

Pandora, Elite Daily, Men’s Health, Wesbegnonwerdas| @ ] 8 ] va ] w ] @
The Weather Channel, Yahoo!).
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KENO Game Monthly Sales
December 11 thru November 14
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KENO New Year’s Second Chance Promotion (Dec. 31 —Jan. 7)

HAPPY $2,015¢
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Every non-winning KENO, KENO Bonus & KENO to-go ticket
sold December 31, 2014 through January 7, 2015 will have a second chance to

WIN!$2,01/5"

Five (5) winning ticket serial numbers sold the day before will be posted on
masslottery.com after 2:00 p.m. Serial numbers for tickets sold on

December 31 and January 1 will be posted on January 2.

YOU CANWIN MORE THAN ONCE!

Winning ticket holders in the “New Year's Eve 20157 drawing must duim their prizes by February 7, 2015 at s Lottery Regional

Office [check www massiottery com for office locations). To dsim a prize, winning ticket holder must present winning ticket and
proper identification. Prize check will be mailed apprommately two weeks after prize & dammed. Actusl prize smount will be kess
applicable taxcs and withhokdings.
You must be 18 years or older to play the Massachusetts Lottery.
If you have » problem with gambling, help is svailable_ Call 1-800-426-1234.

In celebration of the New Year, the Lottery
will be offering a second chance promotion
to KENO players.

Every non-winning KENO, KENO Bonus &
KENO-to-Go ticket sold from December 315t
through January 7t will have a second
chance to win $2,015.

We offer similar promotions during various
holiday weekends throughout the year that
are successful in yielding sales boosts during
the promotional period.




Poker Game Monthly Sales
December 11 thru November 14
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Numbers Game Monthly Sales
December 11 thru November 14
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Mass Cash Game Monthly Sales
December 11 thru November 14
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Megabucks Game Monthly Sales
December 11 thru November 14
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Online Raffle Game Manthly Sales
December 11 thru November 14
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Lucky For Life Game Monthly Sales
December 11 thru November 14
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Lucky for Life Game Expansion (Jan. 27)

Starting with the January 27, 2015 drawing, the Lucky for Life

draw game will expand from the current six New England state uCK TH

lotteries to include: Arkansas, the District of Columbia (2/15), L L‘FET'ME' |
Delaware, Idaho, lowa (7/1), Kentucky (3/22), Michigan, A

Minnesota, Missouri , Montana, and South Carolina. 3{

JRTOPPRIZE

E1000

B oA e

The game will feature a new matrix offering larger lower-tier ~
prizes and better odds at winning the $1,000 a day for life top
prize (1: 30,821,472 vs. current 1in 41,391,714).

Players currently select 5 numbers from a pool of 43 numbers

and 1 Lucky Ball number from a pool of 43. The new matrix SECOND PRIZE
changes to 5 numbers out of 48 and 1 number out of 18 in the @

Lucky Ball pool.

To generate buzz around the expanded game with more prizes
and more winners, the participating lotteries will be launching a
coordinated advertising campaign designed by SMZ Advertising
of Troy, MI. The Massachusetts Lottery will be launching
statewide paid campaign from January 27t — February 21t that
includes TV, Radio, Digital, and Social Media ads. The paid
components are in the final stages of development and will be
completed in the coming days. The campaign also includes Point-
of-Sale materials that will be distributed to all 7,500 retailers, as
well as a player promotion with chances to win $2,015.

el E¥

LS

¢, A Drawings Monday,
& Thursday,

You must be 18 years or older to play the Massachusetts Lottery. If you have a problem with gambling, help is avallable. Call 1°800-426-1234.

8.5x11 in Player Promotion Poster




Mega Milllons Game Monthly Sales
December 11 thru November 14
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Powerball Game Monthly Sales
December 11 thru November 14
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All Game Monthly Sales
December 11 thru November 14
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Net Proflt Monthly Sales
December 41 thru November 14
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MSLC Revenue Results
November FY15vs. FY14

($ millions)

Through November 29, 2014

Instant Tickets
MegaMillions
Powerball
Keno

Mass Cash
Race Game
Lucky For Life
Numbers Game
Super 50-50 Raffle
Megabucks
Jackpot Poker
Total

Instant Tickets
Online Games
Total

FY15 % of Total
$324 69.6%
10 2.1%

8 1.7%

81 17.4%

7 1.5%

0 0.0%

3 0.5%

31 6.6%

0 0.0%

2 0.4%

0 0.1%
$466 100.0%
$324 69.6%
142 30.4%
$466 100.0%

ﬂ % of Total
$308 69.8%
7 1.6%

7 1.6%

76 17.3%

7 1.5%

0 0.0%

3 0.7%

31 7.0%

0 0.0%

2 0.5%

1 0.1%
$442 100.0%
$308 69.8%
133 30.2%
$442 100.0%

$ Change % Change
$16 5.2%
3 43.3%

1 16.8%

5 6.4%

0 5.4%

0 0.0%

-1 -18.8%

0 0.1%

0 -100.0%

0 -12.9%

0 -47.9%
$24 5.5%
$16 5.2%
8 6.1%
$24 5.5%
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MSLC Revenue Results
Year-to-Date FY15vs. FY14

($ millions)

Through November 29, 2014

Instant Tickets
MegaMillions
Powerball
Keno

Mass Cash
Race Game
Lucky For Life
Numbers Game
Super 50-50 Raffle
Megabucks
Jackpot Poker
Total

Instant Tickets
Online Games
Total

FY15

% of Total

FY14

% of Total

$1,445
34

35

347

31

11
135

$2,046

70.6%
1.7%
1.7%

16.9%
1.5%
0.0%
0.5%
6.6%
0.0%
0.4%
0.1%

100.0%

$1,353
24

57

334

30

14
135

$1,959

69.1%
1.2%
2.9%

17.1%
1.5%
0.0%
0.7%
6.9%
0.0%
0.4%
0.2%

100.0%

$ Change

% Change

$92
10
-22
12

6.8%
41.8%
-38.8%
3.7%
5.2%
0.0%
-20.1%
-0.1%
-100.0%
-13.6%
-66.2%
4.4%

$1,445
601
$2,046

70.6%
29.4%
100.0%

$1,353
606
$1,959

69.1%
30.9%
100.0%

6.8%
-0.9%
4.4%
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Thank you for the opportunity to share this
information. We look forward to your
feedback and to further discussion on these
figures, as well as other Lottery initiatives.




